FQRM PTO-1595 (Rev. 8-93)	RECORDATION FO	12-22-1998	TMENT OF COMMERCE ent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	PATENT		prix sind 11ederingin Clince
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	▼ ▼	- 100926251	,
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:		Please record the attached disputed on the copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Bunge Corporation		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: The French Oil Mill Machinery	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No		Company Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
X҈R Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 1035 W. Gre	ene Street
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		
Other		City: Piqua State:	<u>ОН</u> <b>ZIP</b> : <u>4535</u> 6
Execution Date: October 26, 1998		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 디 Yes 및 No	
4. Application number(s) or pa	tent number(s):		
If this document is being file	ed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
09/189,57	õ		
	Additional numbers at	ttached? ☐ Yes ŒKNo	tig Sur
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applications and patents involved:     Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Bruce E. Peacock		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: RIEBEL & FRENCH		□ Enclosed 40€	
		Authorized to be charged to de	posit account
Street Address: 35 East First Street		Deposit account number:	
		02-2262	
City: Dayton S	State: OH ZIP: 45402	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying	g by deposit account)
2/17/1994 75H09077 00000043 02P262 09189576 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			

40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Bruce E. Peacock Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 28,457

12/11/98

Date

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Bunge Corporation (hereinafter Bunge), a Wissouri corporation having a place of business at 11720 Borman Drive, St. Louis, Missouri 63146, is the owner of an undivided right, title and interest in and to United States Provisional Patent Application 60,076,030 filed February 26, 1998;

WHEREAS, French Oil Mill Machinery Company, having a place of business at 1035 West Greene Street, P.O. Box 920, Piqua, Ohio 45356-0920, (hereinafter French) is desirous of obtaining Bunge's right, title and interest in the aforesaid provisional application and in the inventions therein disclosed and to any patents that may issue thereon;

NOW; THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid by French to Bunge and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Bunge hereby sells, assigns, and transfers its entire right, title and interest to French, its successors and assigns in and to the aforesaid provisional patent application and any related non-provisional applications whether foreign or American, divisionals, continuations, or substitutes thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon.

Bunge hereby authorizes French, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention, the European Patent Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty, claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and Bunge hereby agrees that, upon request, it will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts which said French, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application,

k:\user\share\frl\131g5\exhibit.b

REEL: 9645 FRAME: 0140

and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

AGREED TO: BUNGE CORPORATION
By

Title <u>Secretary</u>

Date October 26, 1998

State of  $\frac{M15SOUR!}{STLCUIS}$ ) ss

On this Act day of Contact, 1998, before me a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named Murray H. Wurschau of personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

Notary Public

BARBARA J. MILLER Notary Public – State of Missouri County of Jefferson My Commission Expires Oct. 26, 2001

k:\user\share\fri\131g5\exhibit.b

**RECORDED: 12/14/1998** 

PATENT REEL: 9645 FRAME: 0141